

Uldaho Law

Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law

Not Reported

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs

4-4-2019

State v. Meyer Appellant's Brief Dckt. 46014

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported

Recommended Citation

"State v. Meyer Appellant's Brief Dckt. 46014" (2019). *Not Reported*. 5126.
https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported/5126

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	iii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
Nature of the Case	1
Statement of Facts and Course of Proceedings	1
ISSUES PRESENTED ON APPEAL.....	4
ARGUMENT.....	5
I. The District Court Erred In Denying Ms. Meyer’s Motion To Suppress.....	5
A. Introduction	5
B. Standard Of Review.....	5
C. The Officer’s Search Of Ms. Meyer’s Purse Exceeded The Scope Of Her Consent.....	5
II. The District Court Abused Its Discretion In Prohibiting Ms. Meyer From Introducing At Trial Evidence Of The Methamphetamine Found In The Back Of Officer Claiborn’s Patrol Car	8
A. Introduction	8
B. Standard Of Review.....	8
C. The District Court Abused Its Discretion In Excluding The Methamphetamine Evidence Because The Probative Value Of The Evidence Is Not Substantially Outweighed By Its Prejudicial Effect	9
III. The District Court Erred In Permitting The State To Introduce At Trial Evidence Of The Cell Phones And Cash Found In Ms. Meyer’s Purse	11
A. Introduction	11
B. Standard Of Review.....	12
C. The Cell Phones And Cash Found In Ms. Meyer’s Purse Should Have Been Excluded Under I.R.E. 401 As They Were Not Relevant To Any Material Fact In This Case	12

IV. The District Court Abused Its Discretion At Sentencing	13
A. Introduction	13
B. Standard Of Review.....	13
C. The Sentence The District Court Imposed Upon Ms. Meyer Is Not Reasonable Considering The Objectives Of Criminal Punishment.....	13
CONCLUSION.....	15
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	16

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Lunneborg v. My Fun Life, 163 Idaho 856 (2018).....13

Miranda v. Arizona, 384 U.S. 436 (1966).....2

State v. Aguirre, 141 Idaho 560 (Ct. App. 2005).....5

State v. Ehrlick, 158 Idaho 900 (2015).....8, 9

State v. Field, 144 Idaho 559 (2007).....12

State v. Greub, 162 Idaho 581 (Ct. App. 2017).....6, 8

State v. Huffman, 144 Idaho 201 (2006)3

State v. Koch, 157 Idaho 89 (2014).....12

State v. McIntosh, 160 Idaho 1 (2016)13

State v. Molen, 148 Idaho 950 (Ct. App. 2010).....8

State v. Purdum, 147 Idaho 206 (2009)5

State v. Ruiz, 150 Idaho 469 (2010).....9

State v. Stewart, 145 Idaho 641 (Ct. App. 2008).....5

State v. Toohill,103 Idaho 565 (Ct. App. 1982)..... 13, 14

State v. Tyler, 153 Idaho 623 (Ct. App. 2012).....6

State v. Wolfe, 99 Idaho 382 (1978).....14

Rules

Idaho Criminal Rule 353

I.R.E. 401..... 11, 12, 13

I.R.E. 403..... 8, 9, 10

Constitutional Provisions

U.S. Const., amend. IV.....5
